
PARTICIPATE IN THE

PILOT CENSUS

Registration for 
households/institutions: 
17 May to 30 June 2021

Data Collection: 
3 to 28 July 2021 #
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IMPROVING LIVES THROUGH DATA ECOSYSTEMS



#

COVID-19

Please note: All Covid-19 protocols will be 
observed when Stats SA fieldworkers 
conduct face to face interviews.



#GETCOUNTED

Toll-free number: 
0800 110 248

Website: 
www.statssa.gov.za  

Facebook: 
StatsSA

Twitter: 
@statssa

For further information, please contact:



For information on the Pilot Census 
in your province, please contact:
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Gauteng  Judas Ngobeni

   Cell: 082 888 2295

   JudasN@statssa.gov.za     
                      Tel: 011 781 3506
   Cell: 082 907 4950  

KwaZulu-Natal         Gabriel Dlamini

                   Email address:

Eastern Cape       Obed Shigadhla

   GabrielD@statssa.gov.za

Limpopo                 Kgaogelo Mathekga                                    
   Email address: 

                                  Tel: 015 295 3300
   KgaogeloM@statssa.gov.za

                               Email address:

                             Tel: 031 360 0671
   Cell: 079 513 7219

   Cell: 082 888 2450

   thembagu@statssa.gov.za

   ObedS@statssa.gov.za
                          Tel: 043 707 4900

Free State               Themba Guma
                                 Email address:

                          Email address: 

                   Tel: 051 412 7503

   Cell: 082 888 2327

North West         Philemon Selemela
                                                             

                             Email address: 

                            Tel: 018 384 2879
   PhilemonS@statssa.gov.za

   Cell: 082 805 6277
   Tel: 021 481 5528
   VanessaM@statssa.gov.za

   Cell: 082 941 0697

Western Cape           Vanessa Wiener
                                 Email address:

   Email address:  
   OscarN@statssa.gov.za                                        

Mpumalanga          Oscar Ndou

   Tel: 013 762 0000
   Cell: 071 608 4771                                        

   BonakeleP@statssa.gov.za
   Tel: 053 802 6800

Northern Cape        Bonakele Phuzi

   Cell: 079 510 5004  

   Email address:
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